$644M

26%

74%

$3,650M

“Old” VYX
(initial 2024 outlook)2

1.6x

~40%

~$170M4

~$430M

$2,150M

“New” VYX
(Pro Forma 2024 Outlook)3

95%

5%

~20%

1 Amounts reflect normalized financial results.
2 Based on the mid-points of guidance provided on 2/29/2024.
3 Assumes the mid-point of guidance range on slide 13 as the starting point. Pro forma outlook information gives effect to the divestiture of the Digital Banking business and the application of the proceeds from the sale to pay
down outstanding indebtedness, the ongoing expense reduction actions and the transition of the Company's hardware business to an ODM model, as if all such transactions and actions had occurred on 1/1/2024.
4 Assumes normal level of transformation and restructuring spend and does not include the $20 million allocated to the NextGen product acceleration.
5 ”Old” VYX Net Leverage Ratio is calculated as Net Debt divided by the LTM Adj EBITDA as of 6/30/2024. Refer to slide 17 for a description and calculation of the “New” VYX Pro Form Net Leverage Ratio.

NYSE: VYX | 35

2023 & 2024 Revenue
Adjusted for the Hardware ODM Impact1

2023 2024 Full Year

$ in millions Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 2023
2024
(LTM)3

Software Revenue $  235 $  242 $  240 $  255 $  250 $  242 $  245 $  972 $  992

Y-o-Y Growth 2.6% 1.7% 1.3% 1.6% 6.4% 0.0% 2.1% 1.8% 2.1%

Services Revenue 257 269 278 260 257 257 271 1,064 1,045

Y-o-Y Growth 3.2% 7.6% 9.0% 0.8% 0.0% (4.5%) (2.5%) 5.1% (1.8%)

Software & Services Revenue $  492 $  511 $  518 $  515 $  507 $  499 $  516 $ 2,036 $  2,037

Y-o-Y Growth 2.9% 4.7% 5.3% 1.2% 3.0% (2.3%) (0.4%) 3.5% 0.0%

Hardware Revenue² 43 44 53 34 36 25 33 174 128

Y-o-Y Growth 30.3% 18.9% 20.5% (24.4%) (16.3%) (43.2%) (37.7%) 9.4% (26.4%)

Total Adjusted Revenue $   535 $   555 $   571 $   549 $   543 $  524 $  549 $ 2,210 $ 2,165

Y-o-Y Growth 4.7% 5.7% 6.5% (0.9%) 1.5% (5.6%) (3.9%) 4.0% (2.0%)

1 Results reflect normalized revenue; excluding the impact of revenue from Atleos commercial agreements and the impact of one-time software payments of $14M and $10M in Q2 2023 and Q3 2023,
respectively.
2 Pro forma hardware results give effect to the completion of the transition of the Company's hardware business to an ODM model, as if the agreement had been in place for all prior periods.
3 2024 LTM % change is calculated as the prior four quarters vs full year 2023.

NYSE: VYX | 36

 Reconciliation of GAAP to Non-GAAP Financials
Hardware Revenue Adjusted for ODM Impact

$ in millions Q1 2023 Q2 2023 Q3 2023 Q4 2023
Hardware revenue, as reported $261 $267 $269 $266
Less: Divestitures1 (2) (3) (2) (1)
Less: NCR Atleos delayed country transfers — (2) (1) —

Normalized hardware revenue $259 $262 $266 $265